

CS 157/25

MEENU SARTAZ AND ANR. Vs. MOHSIN AKHTAR AND
ANR.

07.05.2025

Fresh Civil suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks time to move an appropriate application seeking amendment to the plaint to incorporate the consequential relief of possession to the main relief of partition sought in the plaint.

At request, re-notify for 16.05.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
07.05.2025