

MEENU SARTAZ AND ANR. Vs. MOHSIN AKHTAR AND ANR.

16.05.2025

Present: Sh. S.A. Khan, Ld. counsel for plaintiffs.

Heard and perused the record.

Issue summons for settlement of issues and notice of the interim application to the defendants on filing of PF/RC/speed post, returnable for 05.07.2025. Steps be taken within seven working days.

Let process be given *dasti*.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
16.05.2025