

CS 157/25

MEENU SARTAZ AND ANR. Vs. MOHSIN AKHTAR AND
ANR.

02.06.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for D-1 and D-3.
None for D-2.

IA No. 3/26 (D-3's application seeking condonation of delay in filing of written statement).

Copy supplied. Application is not opposed. Delay of four days in filing of written statement of D-3 is condoned. Application is disposed off.

CS 157/25

Written statement of D-3 alongwith documents filed.
Copy supplied.

None appears for D-2. None has been appearing for D-2 for last many dates.

D-2 is accordingly proceeded ex-parte.

Plaintiff seeks time to file replication. It be filed before next date.

List for admission/denial and framing of issues on 08.08.2026. Interim orders to continue. Let the application U/O XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 be also listed for arguments on next date.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
02.06.2026