

CS/157/2025
DLNE010012342025
MEENU SARTAZ AND ANR.
vs.
MOHSIN AKHTAR AND ANR.

08.08.2026

Present: Ms. Mishthy Sharma, Ld. counsel for plaintiffs with
plaintiff(s).
Ld. counsel for D-1 and D-3.
D-2 is ex-parte.

With joint consent of parties matter, is referred to Mediation for 11.08.2026 at 2:00 PM. This is in terms of directions received as per letter dated 28.11.2025 of MCPC, Supreme Court of India under the heading 'Mediation for the Nation 2.0'.

List before this Court for report on settlement/further proceedings on 09.10.2026.

Interim orders to continue.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
08.08.2026